clearinghouse where disciplinary action higher than a warning against an educator in any state (also province in 
Canada, or U.S. territory) is recorded. This database is not accessible by the public. This database has recently 
been made available to school districts for a nominal fee. 

INQUIRIES  
 Applications for Certification 

PTPC staff reviewed one hundred thirteen (113) applications for certification in which there were state or 
federal fingerprint checks indicating criminal charges, or in which one of the character questions (background 
information) was checked “yes.” This was a decrease of three (3) from last year.